

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10199 of 2023**

=====

TOSIFBHAI GULAMNABI BHAS  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

TORAL M RATHOD(7935) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
Respondent(s) No. 1  
HARSHESH R KAKKAD(7813) for the Respondent(s) No. 4  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**

**Date : 19/06/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

List the matter on 01.08.2024. Interim relief granted earlier  
to continue till then.

SINDHU NAIR

**(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**